



2024:JHHC:44911

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 3796 of 2018

Selga Steel Industrial Pvt. Ltd.

through its Managing Director & Anr. Petitioners

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Sanjit Mallick Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Sidharth Roy, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.

For O.P. No. 2

: Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate

Order No. 07 / Dated: 10th February, 2023

I.A. No. 4200 of 2022 of I.A. No. 7502 of 2021

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and learned counsel for the State as also learned counsel for opposite party No. 2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is directed to serve a copy of the Interlocutory Application No. 4200 of 2022, which has been filed on behalf of the petitioners praying therein to include the order dated 20.02.2022 passed by the learned Court below in the prayer portion for setting it aside and further it is also pointed out on behalf of the petitioner that one Interlocutory Application being I.A. No. 7502 of 2021 has been filed for extension of the interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 07.11.2019.

Let the copy of both the Interlocutory Applications be served upon the learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite part No. 2.

Learned counsel for the State is directed to procure the case diary positively by the next date.

J.Minj

(Navneet Kumar, J.)